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February 2011January 03 - 
January 09

Monday, January 03
Out of office

Tuesday, January 04
Out of office

Wednesday, January 05
Out of office

Thursday, January 06
Out of office

Friday, January 07
10:00am 10:30am Heather Way re: urban parks recs
11:00am 12:00pm Tim Sulak & Amy Clark Meachum Swearing-In 

Ceremony
1:30pm 2:00pm Phone call w/ Boone Blocker

Saturday, January 08

Sunday, January 09
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February 2011January 10 - 
January 16

Monday, January 10
7:15am 8:15am Mtg w/ Patricia Seeger
1:00pm 1:30pm PRESS CONF - Cold Weather Plan
1:30pm 2:00pm Nikelle Meade re: residential permit parking along S 

Cong
2:00pm 4:00pm Comprehensive Planning and Transportation 

Subcommittee
4:00pm 4:30pm David Armbrust re: nuclear power/poll results

Tuesday, January 11
8:50am 10:20am IN STUDIO INTERVIEW - Keri Bellacosa, Fox 7 re: 

Childhood Obesity website
12:00pm 12:30pm Heidi, CH 8 reporter re: homeless pets
1:00pm 1:30pm 1:1 Leffingwell/Morrison
1:30pm 2:30pm Paul Carrozza & Lou Earle re: Childhood Obesity 

Summit & MFC's Let's Move plans
3:00pm 3:30pm Spelman/Morrison 1:1
3:30pm 4:00pm Riley/Morrison 1:1
4:00pm 4:30pm Jan Triplett & Pat Turner re: Ladybird lake gazebo
4:30pm 5:00pm James Fink, YMCA re: townlake project
7:00pm 8:30pm EVENT - APA Outreach Program
7:00pm 8:30pm Nuke Info - NRC Commissioner Peter Bradford

Wednesday, January 12
10:00am 10:30am Cole/Morrison 1:1
11:00am 12:00pm Ott/Morrison 1:1
1:30pm 2:00pm Teresa Ferguson + 3 re: deer management
2:00pm 2:30pm Shade/Morrison 1:1 
3:00pm 3:30pm David Wieland & Susan McDowell re: LifeWorks' 

current affordable housing efforts
3:30pm 4:00pm Betty Dunkerley + 1 re: trains

Thursday, January 13
10:00am 6:00pm City Council Meeting

Friday, January 14
10:00am 11:00am Tony Kitchen Funeral
11:00am 11:30am VIDEO TAPING - ADL video
12:15pm 12:45pm INTERVIEW - Sara w/ Statesman re: Single Member 

Districts
1:00pm 3:00pm CAN Board of Directors Dialogue with Travis County 

Legislators
3:00pm 3:30pm Bert Lumbreras, Dorinda Pulliam, David Lurie & 

Shannon Jones re: Social Service Planning RFP 

Saturday, January 15
8:00am 9:30am EVENT - First LEGO League VIP Breakfast & Backstage

Tour

Sunday, January 16
11:00am 11:30am Susan Bright Memorial
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February 2011January 17 - 
January 23

Monday, January 17
9:00am 12:00pm MLK Day March and Rally at HT

Tuesday, January 18
2:30pm 3:00pm Paul Oveisi re: Austin Music People update
3:00pm 5:00pm Public Health and Human Services Committee

Wednesday, January 19
11:00am 12:00pm Ott/Morrison 1:1
1:00pm 1:30pm Tina Bui re: Cap Metro Update and Saltillo Land Plan
1:30pm 2:30pm Mtg re: HOT compliance
3:30pm 4:00pm Mtg w/ Cookie Ruiz
4:00pm 4:30pm Roscoe Overton re: spanish/english curriculum, 

daycare centers
4:30pm 5:00pm Andy Mormon re: update on work
6:30pm 9:30pm League of Women Voter's State of the City

Thursday, January 20
9:00am 10:00am Mtg re: N'hood Schools

11:00am 11:30am Phone call w/ Trevor Dahlen re: driving and cell 
phones

2:00pm 2:30pm Updated: SCole, Ann Coleman, Sandy Baldridge: Oak 
Hill

2:30pm 3:00pm Prep briefing for Audit & Finance Committee Meeting
3:00pm 4:00pm Myrna Rios re: new electronic voting, agenda 

management sys
4:00pm 4:30pm Karen Kennard & ACM McDonald re: matters 

considering a council appointee

Friday, January 21
9:10am 9:20am READ PROC - 2011 State of the Urban Forest Summit

10:00am 1:00pm Emma Long Funeral Services
2:00pm 3:00pm PRESS CONF - Homeless count needs volunteers

Saturday, January 22

Sunday, January 23
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February 2011January 24 - 
January 30

Monday, January 24
9:00am 9:30am Martinez/Morrison 1:1
1:00pm 1:30pm Chris Wilson re: Crime in Cherrywood
1:30pm 2:00pm Spelman/Morrison 1:1
2:00pm 2:30pm Sara Hensley & Kelly Snook re: Developing Interim 

Park Plans
3:00pm 3:30pm Rondella Hawkins re: PEG Funding
3:30pm 4:00pm Chief Kerr re: fire classification ord & upcoming 

agenda item
4:00pm 4:30pm Briefing on 1/27 Water Conservation Presentation 
4:30pm 5:00pm INTERVIEW w/ Ken Martin, Austin Bulldog

Tuesday, January 25
9:30am 10:00am Doug Matthews re: Review research deliverables from 

Phase I 
10:00am 12:00pm Audit and Finance Committee Meeting
1:00pm 1:30pm 1:1 Leffingwell/Morrison
1:30pm 2:00pm Darin Davis re: Little Texas update
2:30pm 3:00pm Tim League re: homeless related initiatives
3:00pm 5:00pm Emerging Technology & Telecommunications 

Committee Meeting

Wednesday, January 26
10:00am 10:30am Cole/Morrison 1:1
11:00am 12:00pm Ott/Morrison 1:1
1:00pm 1:30pm Riley/Morrison 1:1
2:00pm 2:30pm Shade/Morrison 1:1
4:00pm 4:30pm Ken Mory re: CAIU Issues
7:00pm 9:00pm EVENT - ANC General Meeting

Thursday, January 27
7:00am 9:45am EVENT - 2011-12 EconomicForecast

10:00am 6:00pm City Council Meeting

Friday, January 28
3:30pm 4:30pm Special Called Council Meeting

Saturday, January 29

Sunday, January 30



1 2/18/2011 1:02 PMApplegate, Grace

S M T W T F S
1 1
2 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
3 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
4 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
5 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
6 30 31

January 2011
S M T W T F S

6 1 2 3 4 5
7 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
8 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
9 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

10 27 28

February 2011January 31 - 
February 06

Monday, January 31
10:00am 12:00pm EVENT - Public Safety Training Campus
1:30pm 2:30pm Updated: Access - Pole plan
2:00pm 2:30pm Gordon Derr re: Extended Parking Hours
3:30pm 4:00pm Dana Lockler & Anita Earnest re: treatment at 

ATCMHMR
4:30pm 5:00pm Mike Sloan re: energy

Tuesday, February 01
1:30pm 2:30pm Joene Grissom & others re: Childcare reimbursement 

issues 
4:15pm 4:45pm Interview w/ Lauren, Fox 7 re: cold weather prep

Wednesday, February 02
9:00am 9:30am Steve Oliver re: Dove Springs Follow Up

11:30am 1:00pm EVENT - Austin History Center Association's Angelina 
Eberly Luncheon

1:30pm 2:00pm Cecil Lawson, Marianne Martinez & Ben Ramirez re: 
Oita delegation visit, funding

2:00pm 2:30pm Allison Orr & Ann Graham re: The Trash Project/2011
4:00pm 4:30pm Alan Graham, Paul Bury and Matt Harriss re: MLF/CF!
6:00pm 8:00pm EVENT - VIP Industry Reception and Preview of ACL 

Live at The Moody Theater

Thursday, February 03

Friday, February 04
2:30pm 5:00pm Meeting to Discuss Open Meetings Issue

Saturday, February 05
10:00am 4:00pm EVENT - 12th Street East End Black Heritage Festival 
1:00pm 4:00pm EVENT - Willie Mae "Ankie" Kirk's 90th Birthday 

Celebration
6:00pm 9:30pm EVENT - Texas Asian Chamber of Commerce's 15th 

Annual Lunar New Year Gala

Sunday, February 06
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March 2011February 07 - 
February 13

Monday, February 07
1:00pm 1:30pm Art Acevedo, Richard Troxell & Tracy Whitley re: Sit 

Lie Ordinance
1:30pm 2:00pm Margo Frasier re: Office of Police Monitor
4:00pm 4:30pm Corbin Billings &  Eric Gallegos re: documentary on 

child obesity, more insight on her perspective

Tuesday, February 08
1:00pm 1:30pm Ron Thrower re: Johanna Flood Plain variance, PUD, 

downtown CBD zoning
1:30pm 2:00pm Robert Atkinson re: check in about N. Lamar 

neighborhoods
2:15pm 2:45pm Mtg w/ Don Pitts
4:00pm 4:30pm Mtg w/ Larry Weis

Wednesday, February 09
11:30am 1:00pm EVENT- Annual Meeting of the Austin Chamber of 

Commerce
1:30pm 5:00pm Council Work Session

Thursday, February 10
8:00am 9:00am EVENT - Exclusive Breakfast with CapMetro CEO, Linda

Watson
10:00am 6:00pm City Council Meeting
6:30pm 8:30pm EVENT - RECA's 21st Annual KnockOut Night

Friday, February 11
1:00pm 3:00pm CAN Board of Directors Meeting

Saturday, February 12
6:30pm 10:00pm EVENT - Annual Human Rights Campaign Gala

Sunday, February 13
8:00pm 10:00pm ACL
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March 2011February 14 - 
February 20

Monday, February 14
12:30pm 1:00pm Phone call w/ John Bush re: ARIC privacy policy 

advisor committee
1:00pm 2:00pm PRESS CONF - Creative Industries Ambassadors 

Program
2:00pm 4:00pm Comprehensive Plan and Transportation Subcommittee

Meeting
4:00pm 5:00pm Rob Spillar & Robert Goode re: Urban Rail

Tuesday, February 15
12:30pm 1:00pm Ken Mory re: Prep briefing for Audit & Finance 

Committee Meeting
1:00pm 1:30pm Eduardo Longoria + 1 re: Casa de Luz
1:30pm 2:00pm Michael Lofton re: African American Youth Resource 

Center
2:00pm 2:30pm Frank Del Castillo, Dan Wheelus & Amelia Lopez re: 

Garza tract, S Mopac near William Cannon
3:00pm 5:00pm Public Health and Human Services Committee
6:00pm 8:00pm AFD, Workforce Solutions & SBDP re: daycare facilities

mtg
7:00pm 9:00pm Mtg w/ Barton Hills parents

Wednesday, February 16
11:30am 1:00pm EVENT - ADL's Jurisprudence Award Luncheon 
1:30pm 5:00pm Council Work Session

Thursday, February 17
9:30am 10:00am PRESS CONF - Forklift Danceworks & SWS "The Trash 

Project."
10:00am 6:00pm City Council Meeting

Friday, February 18
11:30am 1:30pm Updated: City / AISD / County / Joint Subcommittee 
3:30pm 4:30pm Tour w/ Mrs. Butler, Pleiades Condos @ Enfield & 

West Lynn
5:00pm 6:30pm PIR Review w/ Outside Counsel
6:30pm 9:00pm MAKING REMARKS - 2011 The People's Gallery 

Exhibition and Faces of Austin film series

Saturday, February 19
2:00pm 4:00pm Elmer Hixson Memorial Service

Sunday, February 20
6:00pm 9:00pm Barbara Jordan Freedom Foundation Dinner
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March 2011February 21 - 
February 27

Monday, February 21
8:00am 5:00pm CITY HOLIDAY - PRESIDENTS' DAY
5:30pm 7:00pm EVENT - WTP #4 discussion, Women Vote

Tuesday, February 22
10:00am 12:00pm Audit and Finance Committee Meeting
1:00pm 1:30pm Bertha Means re: transportation issues
1:30pm 2:00pm Cary Ferchill re: financial issues concerning nuclear 

power
2:00pm 2:30pm John Donisi re: Parkland near Parker Lane & Oltorf
3:00pm 3:30pm Phone Conf w/ Kevin Cole
3:30pm 4:00pm Andy Martinez & Executive Board re: intro mtg to new 

board

Wednesday, February 23
10:00am 11:00am EVENT - CommUnityCare event's Superhero Award w/ 

Congressman Doggett
11:00am 12:00pm Housing Stakeholders Meeting 
1:00pm 1:30pm Fleur Christensen & Bruce Bigelow re: annexation & 

differ to judication orders, DeLara Landscaping, 5515 
Gregg Lane

1:30pm 1:50pm Kevin Johns re: Project Labrador, Creative Ambassador
Prgm

2:00pm 2:30pm Troy Campbell re: ambassador program
3:00pm 5:00pm Emerging Technology & Telecommunications 

Committee Meeting

Thursday, February 24
1:30pm 2:30pm Ott/Morrison 1:1
2:30pm 3:00pm Coffee w/ Kent Collins re: comp plan, preferred 

scenario
3:00pm 3:30pm Anne Morgan & Chris Coppolla re: Fire Fighters
3:45pm 4:00pm Talk to Bill

Friday, February 25
8:30am 9:30am EVENT - Mayor's "State of the City"
6:30pm 8:00pm Visit w/Linda MacNeilage

Saturday, February 26
2:45pm 4:15pm SPEAKING EVENT - Austin Energy Regional Science 

Festival 

Sunday, February 27
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March 2011February 28 - 
March 06

Monday, February 28
12:00pm 1:00pm Lunch w/ Danette Chimenti
2:00pm 2:30pm Amanda DeAngelis, Karen Friese, Dan Warth & James 

Dwyer  re: Intro Central Texas Council of Engineering 
Companies

2:30pm 3:00pm Cynthia Keohane +4  re: Short Term Rentals
3:00pm 3:30pm Dr. Phil Huang & CM Laura Morrison re: strategic plan 
4:00pm 4:30pm Steve Grassfield and Leah Fillion re: Parking 

Extensions
4:30pm 5:00pm Sue Edwards, Greg Guernsey, Garner Stoll, Matthew 

Dugan, Greg Claxton re: Zoning Capacity Analysis
6:30pm 8:30pm EVENT - 3rd Mayor's Town Hall re: Nov. 2012 COA 

election

Tuesday, March 01
8:30am 9:30am WELCOME - 2nd Annual Community Technology 

Symposium
11:00am 11:30am TENTATIVE - The Willows Ribbon-Cutting
12:30pm 1:15pm EVENT - Program/Awarding of Healthiest Employers of

Central Texas

Wednesday, March 02
10:00am 10:30am Mary Ann Neely & April Rose re: introduce new ED of 

Treefolks
10:30am 11:00am Michele Lynch re: rezoning case in Circle C area
1:30pm 5:00pm Council Work Session
6:30pm 7:30pm OPEN PANEL w/ Creative Community re: Ambassador 

Program

Thursday, March 03
10:00am 6:00pm City Council Meeting

Friday, March 04
11:30am 12:00pm TLAC Press Conf w/ ACM Lumbreras
12:15pm 12:45pm SPEAKING, FORUM - Animal Issues Forum

Saturday, March 05
6:00pm 7:00pm EVENT - Celebrando's Chair's Reception
7:00pm 11:00pm EVENT - Celebrando Austin Awards Banquet

Sunday, March 06
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April 2011March 07 - 
March 13

Monday, March 07
3:00pm 5:00pm Comprehensive Plan and Transportation Subcommittee

Meeting
6:00pm 8:00pm City Council Small Local Business Summit follow-up 

meeting
7:00pm 9:30pm EVENT - APASO's Champagne Reception

Tuesday, March 08
9:00am 1:00pm Council Work Session
1:50pm 2:20pm WELCOME, EVENT - APASO Conference 2011
3:00pm 3:30pm Marcia Zwilling re: bus barn 
4:15pm 5:00pm Tour w/ Mendez MS History Club
5:30pm 6:30pm PANEL - Public Policy Panel and Data

Wednesday, March 09
10:30am 11:00am Marlene Romanczak re: historic preservation
11:00am 12:00pm Ott/Morrison 1:1
12:00pm 12:30pm Tara Kirkland re: ASA strategic planning process

Thursday, March 10
10:00am 6:00pm City Council Meeting

Friday, March 11

Saturday, March 12

Sunday, March 13
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April 2011March 14 - 
March 20

Monday, March 14

Tuesday, March 15
7:00pm 11:00pm EVENT - Ray's Benson's 60th Birthday Bash

Wednesday, March 16
10:00am 10:45am EVENT - Oita Music Delegation's Meet & Greet with 

St.Ed's Business Fac
12:00pm 12:30pm Introduce ASFilm 
5:00pm 7:00pm TENTATIVE - SXSW Kick Off

Thursday, March 17

Friday, March 18
6:00pm 6:30pm Style X Runway Show

Saturday, March 19
6:00pm 6:30pm Style X Runway Show
7:00pm 9:00pm SXSW Music Festival

Sunday, March 20
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April 2011March 21 - 
March 27

Monday, March 21
8:00am 9:00am EVENT - Texas Freedom Network Breakfast w/ 

Leonard Pitts, Jr. 
1:00pm 2:00pm Lunch w/ Lisa Harris & Heather Freeman
2:30pm 3:00pm Prep briefing for Audit & Finance Committee Meeting
3:30pm 4:00pm Anthony Snipes & Betsy Spencer re: 12th St Project

Tuesday, March 22
9:00am 1:00pm Council Work Session
1:00pm 1:15pm Phone Call w/ Bart Whatley re: Design Commission 

Update
1:15pm 1:30pm Morris Priest re: city management & fire dept issues
1:30pm 2:00pm Lawrence Davis re: Mason Manor Apts
2:00pm 4:00pm Public Health and Human Services Committee
4:30pm 5:00pm Mtg w/ Ora houston & Scooter Cheatam

Wednesday, March 23
12:00pm 1:15pm SPEAKING - Austin Hotel & Lodging Association's 

Monthly Membership Luncheon re: Hotel Tax and 
Audits

2:00pm 4:00pm Updated: Audit and Finance Committee Meeting
4:00pm 4:30pm Amelia Lopez re: Garza tract follow-up
7:00pm 9:00pm ANC General Meeting

Thursday, March 24
10:00am 6:00pm City Council Meeting

Friday, March 25
1:30pm 2:00pm Jeff Jack re: Town Lake Park

Saturday, March 26

Sunday, March 27
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April 2011March 28 - 
April 03

Monday, March 28

Tuesday, March 29
8:30am 9:00am Phone Call W/ GRigson
9:00am 11:00am Special Called Austin City Council Work Session

12:00pm 12:30pm Happy Harris re: Heritage Ordinance
1:00pm 2:30pm Councilmember Morrison's Deposition prep for 

Emergency Responder

Wednesday, March 30
10:00am 10:30am PRESS CONF - GTOPS
11:00am 11:30am Michael Whellan - Gibson and Lamar

Thursday, March 31
5:30pm 7:00pm EVENT - Austin Music Party's Launch Party, VIP 

Reception

Friday, April 01
1:30pm 2:00pm Karen Kennard & Anne Morgan re: Open Meetings

Saturday, April 02

Sunday, April 03
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